TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's legal entity to a Delaware limited liability company against 129 properties because 1192495 was listed twice previously recorded on Reel 002442 Frame 0147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900701067

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carter-Wallace, Inc.		09/28/2001	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armkel, LLC	
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 129

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0505302	A-535	
Registration Number:	0803475	ADHERE'S	
Registration Number:	0740857	AKOPA	
Registration Number:	1261406	ALL OVER SOFTLY	
Registration Number:	1430767	ANSWER	
Registration Number:	0949313	ANSWER	
Registration Number:	1407218	ANSWER PLUS	
Registration Number:	1470307	ANSWER PLUS 2	
Registration Number:	1620774	ANSWER QUICK & SIMPLE	
Registration Number:	2012706	ANSWER QUICK & SIMPLE	
Registration Number:	0509739	ANTIPHLOGISTINE	
Registration Number:	0749010	APPETROL-S.R.	
Registration Number:	0870597	APPLE CHEEKS	
Registration Number:	0836881	BRAWN	
Registration Number:	0836882	BRAWN	
Registration Number:	0836883	BRAWN	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007817 FRAME: 0001

900719700

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0838227	CARTER'S
Registration Number:	0687470	CARTER'S LITTLE PILLS
Registration Number:	1466156	CARTER'S LITTLE PILLS
Registration Number:	0849287	CARTER'S METRI-BULK
Registration Number:	1988766	CLASS ACT
Registration Number:	1206887	COLONAID
Registration Number:	0402720	COLONAID
Registration Number:	1184408	COUPLE'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1223085	
Registration Number:	0418321	DERMA-DYNE
Registration Number:	0787925	DIAPER-TIME
Registration Number:	1248048	DISCOVER
Registration Number:	0743291	DUALL
Registration Number:	0876370	EASY DAY
Registration Number:	1235980	EASY FINISH
Registration Number:	0743688	EMUBILE
Registration Number:	0740858	ENERBILE
Registration Number:	0778322	FAST AID
Registration Number:	1225697	FIBERLAX
Registration Number:	1684262	FIRST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2339250	FIRST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2463969	FIRST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	0881020	FLUFF CLEAN
Registration Number:	0827306	GOOD LOOKS
Registration Number:	0836049	HABIT
Registration Number:	0801595	HR HOLLAND-RANTOS HANDS & FACE
Registration Number:	1186378	HEM-MED
Registration Number:	0761542	H-R
Registration Number:	0757438	HR
Registration Number:	0505674	HR
Registration Number:	0757204	HR
Registration Number:	0796114	HR HOLLAND-RANTOS
Registration Number:	0618114	H-R
Registration Number:	1714943	
Registration Number:	1217282	JUST NICE
Registration Number:	0535891	KLING-TITE
Registration Number:	1669284	
Registration Number:	1968608	MAGNUM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0787926	MEDI-WASH
Registration Number:	2487296	MICROSHEER POLYURETHANE
Registration Number:	0822545	MORNING 'TIL NIGHT
Registration Number:	2012337	NAIR
Registration Number:	2177337	NAIR
Registration Number:	0500657	NAIR
Registration Number:	1618343	NAIR
Registration Number:	2145386	NAIR 3 IN 1
Registration Number:	1444763	NAIR GLIDE-ON
Registration Number:	0722051	NATURALAMB
Registration Number:	0728779	NEOMIL
Registration Number:	1281195	NIGHT STICK
Registration Number:	1409156	ODORGARD
Registration Number:	0398469	ORACLENZ
Registration Number:	1192493	PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	1193916	PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	2075718	PEARL DROPS
Registration Number:	0897981	PEARL DROPS
Registration Number:	1301121	PEARLMINT
Registration Number:	1879164	PROBE-GUARD
Registration Number:	2475630	RASPBERRY RAZMATAZZ
Registration Number:	0585714	RIGIDENT
Registration Number:	0747098	RIGIDENT COMFORT CUSHION DENTURE RETAINE
Registration Number:	0785360	RIGIDENT DENTURE CLEANER RDC
Registration Number:	1192494	ROLDSKINS
Registration Number:	1192495	
Registration Number:	0735040	SHINE
Registration Number:	0827312	SHOWER POWER
Registration Number:	1224776	SPARKLE
Registration Number:	1211184	SPORT SCENT
Registration Number:	0794866	STIKEMS
Registration Number:	0853081	SURGE
Registration Number:	0842531	THE SYMBOL OF SAFETY
Registration Number:	1544290	
Registration Number:	0192163	TONILAX
Registration Number:	2203169	TRIPLE TESTED TROJAN QUALITY
Registration Number:	1264672	TRIPLE X
Registration Number:	0544931	TROJAN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0847092	TROJAN
Registration Number:	1674927	TROJAN MAN
Registration Number:	1653581	TROJAN PLUS
Registration Number:	1353895	TROJAN PLUS 2
Registration Number:	2344102	TROJAN SUPRA
Registration Number:	2350916	TROJAN SUPRA
Registration Number:	2111323	TROJAN ULTRA PLEASURE
Registration Number:	0600080	TROJAN-ENZ
Registration Number:	0638126	TROJANS
Registration Number:	0992828	TROJANS PLUS
Registration Number:	1209477	T-ZONE
Registration Number:	0867827	V GUARD
Registration Number:	0868369	V IMMUNE
Registration Number:	0639422	
Registration Number:	2012578	
Registration Number:	1655484	
Registration Number:	0834884	WINNER'S CIRCLE
Registration Number:	2063897	
Registration Number:	2065674	
Registration Number:	2065742	
Registration Number:	2035636	
Registration Number:	0861581	YOUNG PEOPLE
Registration Number:	0819597	YOUNGS
Serial Number:	76094505	APPLE LICIOUS
Serial Number:	75588221	FIRST RESPONSE
Serial Number:	76120358	1 FIRST RESPONSE
Serial Number:	76300867	MOTHER'S SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76257144	NAIR FOR MEN
Serial Number:	76115732	NAIR SALON
Serial Number:	75560337	MICROSHEER
Serial Number:	75596129	PEARL DROPS PEARL WHITE
Serial Number:	76300866	TROJAN
Serial Number:	76119800	TROJAN DOUBLE RING
Serial Number:	76080925	TROJAN EXTENDED PLEASURE
Serial Number:	76069250	TROJAN PLEASURE MESH
Serial Number:	76268410	VANILLA SMOOTHIE
Serial Number:	76120357	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609 454 6772

Email: brooks.bruneau@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks R. Bruneau
Address Line 1: 100 Overlook Center

Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooks R. Bruneau
SIGNATURE:	/brooks r. bruneau/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

Total Attachments: 24

source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page1.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page3.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page3.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page4.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page5.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page7.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page7.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page8.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page9.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page10.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page11.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page11.tif source=Original Recorded assignment with cover sheet tm-2442-0147 4863-5958-7602 v.1#page12.tif source=Limited Liability Company Corrected Carter Wallace to Armkel Ilc Assignment 4887-1533-0867 v.1#page1.tif

source=Limited Liability Company Corrected Carter Wallace to Armkel IIc Assignment 4887-1533-0867 v.1#page2.tif

source=Limited Liability Company Corrected Carter Wallace to Armkel IIc Assignment 4887-1533-0867 v.1#page3.tif

source=Limited Liability Company Corrected Carter Wallace to Armkel IIc Assignment 4887-1533-0867 v.1#page4.tif

source=Limited Liability Company Corrected Carter Wallace to Armkel IIc Assignment 4887-1533-0867 v.1#page5.tif

source=Limited Liability Company Corrected Carter Wallace to Armkel IIc Assignment 4887-1533-0867 v.1#page6.tif

source=Signed Declaration Armkell LLC with Exhibits A & B 4884-3314-6898 v.1#page1.tif

source=Signed Declaration Armkell LLC with Exhibits A & B 4884-3314-6898 v.1#page2.tif

source=Signed Declaration Armkell LLC with Exhibits A & B 4884-3314-6898 v.1#page3.tif

source=Signed Declaration Armkell LLC with Exhibits A & B 4884-3314-6898 v.1#page4.tif

source=Signed Declaration Armkell LLC with Exhibits A & B 4884-3314-6898 v.1#page5.tif

source=Signed Declaration Armkell LLC with Exhibits A & B 4884-3314-6898 v.1#page6.tif

02-14-2002

Ri

Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CARTER-WALLACE, INC.,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ARMKEL, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address:Law Department Street Address: 469 North Harrison Street City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08543 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 09/28/01	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/588221, 76/120358, 75/560337,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 505302, 803475, 740857, 1261406, 1430767, 949313,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:David J. Schuman Internal Address: Associate General Counsel and Trademark Counsel - Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 469 North Harrison Street 02/13/2002 AGHED1 00000115 031920 76094505	8. Deposit account number: 03-1920
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 3225.00 CH City: Princeton State: NJ Zip:08543	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. David J. Schuman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to the state of pages in the state of pages including covered to the state of pages in the state of pag	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>APPLN. NO.</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>
	1235980
	743688
	740858
	778322
	1225697
	, r
	1684262
	2339250
;	2463969
,	
	881020
	827306
	836049
	801595
	1186378
	761542
	757438
	505674
	757204
	796114
	618114
	1714943
	1217282
	535891
	1669284
	1968608
	787926
	2487296
	822545
76/300867	
	2012337
	- .

APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
	2177337
	500657
	1618343
	2145386
76/257144	
<i>(</i>	1444763
76/115732	
	722051
	728779
ì	1281195
	1409156
	398469
	1192493
	1193916
	2075718
	897981
75/596129	
	1301121
	1879164
	2475630
	585714
	747098
	785360
	1192494
	1192495
	735040
	827312
	1224776
	1211184
	794866
	853081
	842531

APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
	1544290
	192163
	2203169
	1264672
76/300866	
	544931
4	847092
76/119800	
76/080925	
;	1674927
76/069250	
	1653581
	1353895
	2344102
	2350916
	2111323
	600080
	638126
	992828
	1209477
	867827
	868369
76/268410	
	639422
	2012578
	1655484
	834884
76/120357	
1 O(x m O J J /	
	2063897
	2065674
	2065742

APPLN. NO. REG. NO. 2035636
861581
819597

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARTER-WALLACE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1345 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10105 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using or has the bona fide intent to use the trademarks listed in the Applications and Registrations set forth in Appendix A hereto, and warrants that it is the sole owner of said trademarks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business to which the trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, ARMKEL, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 469 North Harrison Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, USA, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the Applications and Registrations set forth in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business to which the trademarks pertain; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark Applications and Registrations listed in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the business to which the trademarks pertain.

State of New York County of New York) ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of September, 2001

Commission Expires April 27, 2002

TRADEMARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
A535		505302
ADHERE'S		803475
AKOPA		740857
ALL OVER SOFTLY		1261406
ANSWER		1430767
ANSWER		949313
ANSWER PLUS		1407218
ANSWER PLUS 2		1470307
ANSWER QUICK & SIMPLE		1620774
ANSWER QUICK & SIMPLE		2012706
ANTIPHLOGISTINE		509739
APPETROL-S.R.		749010
APPLE LICIOUS	76/094505	
APPLE CHEEKS		870597
BRAWN		836881
BRAWN		836882
BRAWN		836883
CARTER'S		838227
CARTER'S LITTLE PILLS		687470
CARTER'S LITTLE PILLS & DESIGN		1466156
CARTER'S METRI-BULK		849287
CLASS ACT		1988766
COLONAID		1206887
COLONAID		402720
COUPLE'S CHOICE		1184408
CROWN DESIGN		1223085
DERMA-DYNE		418321
DESIGN & CURLICUES		1192495
DIAPER-TIME		787925
DISCOVER		1248048
DUALL		743291
EASY DAY		876370

Page 1 of 5

All ENDIA A		
TRADEMARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
EASY FINISH		1235980
EMUBILE		743688
ENERBILE		740858
FAST AID		778322
FIBERLAX		1225697
FIRST RESPONSE	75/588221	
FIRST RESPONSE		1684262
FIRST RESPONSE		2339250
FIRST RESPONSE AND DESIGN		2463969
FIRST RESPONSE WITH NUMBER 1 DESIGN	76/120358	
FLUFF CLEAN		881020
GOOD LOOKS		827306
HABIT		836049
HANDS & FACE (Stylized) & DESIGN		801595
HEM-MED		1186378
H-R		761542
HR & DES (TORCH/WINGS)		757438
HR & Design (Diamond)		505674
HR (TORCH & WINGS)		757204
HR (TORCH & WINGS)		796114
H-R Stylized		618114
HUMAN FIGURE Design		1714943
JUST NICE		1217282
KLING-TITE		535891
LAMB'S HEAD LOGO (facing left)		1669284
MAGNUM		1968608
MEDI-WASH		787926
MICROSHEER	75/560337	
MICROSHEER POLYURETHANE		2487296
MORNING 'TIL NIGHT		822545
MOTHER'S SOLUTION	76/300867	
NAIR		2012337

Page 2 of 5

TRADEMARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
NAIR		2177337
NAIR		500657
NAIR (STYLIZED)		1618343
NAIR 3 IN 1		2145386
NAIR FOR MEN	76/257144	
NAIR GLIDE-ON		1444763
NAIR SALON	76/115732	
NATURALAMB		722051
NEOMIL		728779
NIGHT STICK		1281195
ODORGARD		1409156
ORACLENZ		398469
PATRICIAN		1192493
PATRICIAN & DESIGN		1193916
PEARL DROPS		2075718
PEARL DROPS		897981
PEARL DROPS PEARL WHITE	75/596129	
PEARLMINT		1301121
PROBE-GUARD		1879164
RASPBERRY RAZMATAZZ		2475630
RIGIDENT		585714
RIGIDENT & BOTTLE DES		747098
RIGIDENT DENTURE CLEANER		785360
ROLDSKINS		1192494
SHIELD DESIGN		1192495
SHINE		735040
SHOWER POWER		827312
SPARKLE		1224776
SPORT SCENT		1211184
STIKEMS		794866
SURGE		853081
THE SYMBOL OF SAFETY		842531

Page 3 of 5

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
THREE STRIPES DESIGN		1544290
TONILAX		192163
TRIPLE TESTED TROJAN QUALITY & SEAL DESIGN		2203169
TRIPLE X		1264672
TROJAN	76/300866	
TROJAN		544931
TROJAN (Stylized)		847092
TROJAN DOUBLE RING	76/119800	
TROJAN EXTENDED PLEASURE	76/080925	
TROJAN MAN		1674927
TROJAN PLEASURE MESH	76/069250	
TROJAN PLUS		1653581
TROJAN PLUS 2		1353895
TROJAN SUPRA		2344102
TROJAN SUPRA & Design		2350916
TROJAN ULTRA PLEASURE		2111323
TROJAN-ENZ Stylized		600080
TROJANS		638126
TROJANS PLUS (STYLIZED)		992828
T-ZONE		1209477
V GUARD		867827
V IMMUNE		868369
VANILLA SMOOTHIE	76/268410	
WARRIOR HEAD LOGO (FACING LEFT)		639422
WARRIOR HEAD LOGO (FACING RIGHT)		2012578
WARRIOR HEAD LOGO WITH CIRCUMFERENCE		1655484
WINNER'S CIRCLE		834884
WOMAN RECLINING FIGURE DESIGN (WITH RECTANGLES)	76/120357	
WOMAN'S FIGURE DESIGN		2063897
WOMAN'S HEAD DESIGN		2065674
WOMAN'S LEG DESIGN		2065742

Page 4 of 5

TRADEMARK	<u>APPLN. NO.</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>
WOMAN'S UPPER BODY DESIGN		2035636
YOUNG PEOPLE		861581
YP YOUNGS & DESIGN		819597

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARTER-WALLACE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1345 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10105 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using or has the bona fide intent to use the trademarks listed in the Applications and Registrations set forth in Appendix A hereto, and warrants that it is the sole owner of said trademarks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business to which the Cumpans Hilders Waterul trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, ARMKEL, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 469 North Harrison Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, USA, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the Applications and Registrations set forth in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business to which the trademarks pertain; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark Applications and Registrations listed in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the business to which the trademarks pertain.

Vice President

State of New York County of New York) ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of September, 2001

149-1507 Cold. in Kinds Co. Carrificane Filed in New York County Commission Expires April 27, 2002-

F:\APPS\SHARED\WORDDOCS\LTI\CLOSING\ARMKEL ASSIGNMENTS\UNITED STATES DOC

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007817 FRAME: 0018

TRADEMARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
A535		505302
ADHERE'S		803475
AKOPA		740857
ALL OVER SOFTLY		1261406
ANSWER		1430767
ANSWER		949313
ANSWER PLUS		1407218
ANSWER PLUS 2		1470307
ANSWER QUICK & SIMPLE		1620774
ANSWER QUICK & SIMPLE		2012706
ANTIPHLOGISTINE		509739
APPETROL-S.R.		749010
APPLE LICIOUS	76/094505	
APPLE CHEEKS		870597
BRAWN		836881
BRAWN		836882
BRAWN		836883
CARTER'S		838227
CARTER'S LITTLE PILLS		687470
CARTER'S LITTLE PILLS & DESIGN		1466156
CARTER'S METRI-BULK		849287
CLASS ACT		1988766
COLONAID		1206887
COLONAID		402720
COUPLE'S CHOICE		1184408
CROWN DESIGN		1223085
DERMA-DYNE		418321
DESIGN & CURLICUES		1192495
DIAPER-TIME		787925
DISCOVER		1248048
DUALL		743291
EASY DAY		876370

Page 1 of 5

TRADEMARK	A DDI NI NO	DEC NO
TRADEMARK EAGN EDUCH	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
EASY FINISH		1235980
EMUBILE		743688
ENERBILE		740858
FAST AID		778322
FIBERLAX		1225697
FIRST RESPONSE	75/588221	
FIRST RESPONSE		1684262
FIRST RESPONSE		2339250
FIRST RESPONSE AND DESIGN		2463969
FIRST RESPONSE WITH NUMBER 1 DESIGN	76/120358	
FLUFF CLEAN		881020
GOOD LOOKS		827306
HABIT		836049
HANDS & FACE (Stylized) & DESIGN		801595
HEM-MED		1186378
H-R		761542
HR & DES (TORCH/WINGS)		757438
HR & Design (Diamond)		505674
HR (TORCH & WINGS)		757204
HR (TORCH & WINGS)		796114
H-R Stylized		618114
HUMAN FIGURE Design		1714943
JUST NICE		1217282
KLING-TITE		535891
LAMB'S HEAD LOGO (facing left)		1669284
MAGNUM		1968608
MEDI-WASH		787926
MICROSHEER	75/560337	
MICROSHEER POLYURETHANE		2487296
MORNING 'TIL NIGHT		822545
MOTHER'S SOLUTION	76/300867	
NAIR		2012337

Page 2 of 5

TRADEMARK	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
NAIR		2177337
NAIR		500657
NAIR (STYLIZED)		1618343
NAIR 3 IN 1		2145386
NAIR FOR MEN	76/257144	
NAIR GLIDE-ON		1444763
NAIR SALON	76/115732	
NATURALAMB		722051
NEOMIL		728779
NIGHT STICK		1281195
ODORGARD		1409156
ORACLENZ		398469
PATRICIAN		1192493
PATRICIAN & DESIGN		1193916
PEARL DROPS		2075718
PEARL DROPS		897981
PEARL DROPS PEARL WHITE	75/596129	
PEARLMINT		1301121
PROBE-GUARD		1879164
RASPBERRY RAZMATAZZ		2475630
RIGIDENT		585714
RIGIDENT & BOTTLE DES		747098
RIGIDENT DENTURE CLEANER		785360
ROLDSKINS		1192494
SHIELD DESIGN		1192495
SHINE		735040
SHOWER POWER		827312
SPARKLE		1224776
SPORT SCENT		1211184
STIKEMS		794866
SURGE		853081
THE SYMBOL OF SAFETY		842531

Page 3 of 5

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
THREE STRIPES DESIGN		1544290
TONILAX		192163
TRIPLE TESTED TROJAN QUALITY & SEAL DESIGN		2203169
TRIPLE X		1264672
TROJAN	76/300866	
TROJAN		544931
TROJAN (Stylized)		847092
TROJAN DOUBLE RING	76/119800	
TROJAN EXTENDED PLEASURE	76/080925	
TROJAN MAN		1674927
TROJAN PLEASURE MESH	76/069250	
TROJAN PLUS		1653581
TROJAN PLUS 2		1353895
TROJAN SUPRA		2344102
TROJAN SUPRA & Design		2350916
TROJAN ULTRA PLEASURE		2111323
TROJAN-ENZ Stylized		600080
TROJANS		638126
TROJANS PLUS (STYLIZED)		992828
T-ZONE		1209477
V GUARD		867827
V IMMUNE		868369
VANILLA SMOOTHIE	76/268410	
WARRIOR HEAD LOGO (FACING LEFT)		639422
WARRIOR HEAD LOGO (FACING RIGHT)		2012578
WARRIOR HEAD LOGO WITH CIRCUMFERENCE		1655484
WINNER'S CIRCLE		834884
WOMAN RECLINING FIGURE DESIGN (WITH	76/120257	
RECTANGLES)	76/120357	
WOMAN'S FIGURE DESIGN		2063897
WOMAN'S HEAD DESIGN		2065674
WOMAN'S LEG DESIGN		2065742

Page 4 of 5

TRADEMARK	<u>APPLN. NO.</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>
WOMAN'S UPPER BODY DESIGN		2035636
YOUNG PEOPLE		861581
YP YOUNGS & DESIGN		819597

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

Declaration in Support of Corrective Assignment

Jennifer Powell, Assistant Secretary of Church & Dwight Co., Inc., hereby provides the foregoing

Declaration in Support of the Corrective Assignment being filed against the assignment document recorded with

the United States Trademark Office Assignment Branch effective January 24, 2002 at Reel: 2442, Frame: 0147

(hereinafter "Recorded Assignment Document").

In the Recorded Assignment Document the entity Armkel, LLC was incorrectly identified as a

"Delaware corporation" rather than a limited liability company of Delaware. This erroneous company listing was

then used to identify Armkel, LLC as a Delaware corporation in the Assignment Branch recordal cover sheet located

at Reef: 2442, Frame: 0174.

2. At no time was Armkel, LLC ever a Delaware corporation, and the listing of it as a corporation was

merely an error within the Recorded Assignment Document. The other information identifying Armkel, LLC,

namely, its address of 469 North Harrison Street, Princeton, NJ 08543 USA was correct.

At the time of execution and recordal of the Recorded Assignment Document there was no entity

identified as "Armkel, LLC, a Delaware corporation", rather the assignee was Armkel, LLC a limited liability

company of the State of Delaware.

4. Confirmation of the correct company legal entity designation is attached at Exhibit A, namely, a

true copy of the company formation document filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on March 9, 2001,

showing it to be a limited liability company.

5. Armkel, LLC, remained a limited liability company of the State of Delaware and did not change its

company designation before or after the subject Assignment document was executed and recorded with the

Assignment Branch. This fact is verified by the Agreement and Plan of Merger document describing the 2004

merger of Armkel, LLC with and into Church & Dwight Co., Inc., where Armkel, LLC remained a limited liability

company until it ceased upon the merger in 2004 (see Exhibit B).

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the forgoing is true and correct.

Executed on: March 1202

Jennifer Powell

Assistant Secretary

Church & Dwight Co., Inc.,

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ARMKEL, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Armkel, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The initial members of the limited liability company shall be (i) Church & Dwight Co., Inc. and (ii) Kelso & Company.
- 4. Unless and until otherwise provided in a limited liability company agreement between the members, all actions of the limited liability company shall require the consent of all members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Armkel, LLC on this 9th day of March, 2001.

ARMKEL, LLC

By: /s/ Robert A. Davies, III
Name: Robert A. Davies, III
Title: Authorized Person

By: /s/ Michael B. Goldberg
Name: Michael B. Goldberg
Title: Authorized Person

321269.01-Now York SSA



State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 PM 05/28/2004 FILED 05:24 PM 05/28/2004 SRV 040401873 - 0193615 FILE

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

merging

Armkel, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

Church & Dwight Co., Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "Agreement") is entered into as of May 28, 2004 between Armkel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), and Church & Dwight Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. At the Effective Time (as defined in Section 10 hereof), pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the LLC shall merge with and into the Corporation (the "<u>Merger</u>").
- 2. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and shall continue as a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware under the name "Church & Dwight Co., Inc.".
- 3. Following the Effective Time, the corporate existence of the Corporation, with all of its purposes, powers and objects, shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the Merger, and as the surviving corporation, it shall, from and after the Effective Time, possess all of the rights, privileges, immunities, powers and purposes of the LLC, and all of the property (real, personal and intangible), causes of action and every other asset of the LLC shall vest in the Corporation, and the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations and liabilities of the LLC, all without further act or deed.
 - 4. The separate corporate existence of the LLC shall cease upon the Merger.
- 5. At the Effective Time, all ownership interests in the LLC which are issued and outstanding or held in the treasury immediately prior to the Merger shall be cancelled and retired, and shall cease to exist, without further act or deed.
- 6. The Certificate of Incorporation and the By-Laws of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be those of the surviving corporation.

- 7. The members of the Board of Directors and the officers of the Corporation immediately prior to the Merger shall be the members of the Board of Directors and the officers, respectively, of the surviving corporation until successors are appointed in accordance with applicable law and the Certificate of Incorporation and the By-Laws of the surviving corporation.
- 8. The Corporation and the LLC will cause to be executed, acknowledged and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and the LLC, this Agreement and a Certificate of Merger and those other agreements, instruments and documents as may be contemplated by this Agreement or the Certificate of Merger and will cause to be performed within the State of Delaware and elsewhere all acts necessary to effectuate the Merger.
- 9. Notwithstanding the full approval and adoption of this Agreement, at any time prior to the time this Agreement becomes effective, the transactions contemplated by this Agreement may be abandoned and terminated by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- 10. The effective time and date of the Merger shall be at 5:15 p.m. Eastern Time on May 28, 2004 (the "Effective Time").
- 11. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument, and all signatures need not appear on any one counterpart.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Title: Vice President Finance and Chief Financial Officer

ARMKEL, LLC

By: Church & Dwight Co., Inc., its sole member

By: 2 E C/ A

Name: Zvi Fine?

Title: Vice Prosident Finance and

Chast Finance of the Finance o

Certification of the Secretary (Pursuant to Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, who is the Secretary of the Corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. This Agreement and Plan of Merger does not amend in any respect the certificate of incorporation of Church & Dwight Co., Inc. (the "Corporation");
- 2. Each share of stock of the Corporation outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined in the Agreement and Plan of Merger) is to be an identical outstanding or treasury share of the surviving corporation after the Effective Time;
- 3. No shares of common stock of the surviving corporation and no shares, securities or obligations convertible into such stock are to be issued or delivered under this Agreement and Plan of Merger; and
- 4. This Agreement and Plan of Merger has been authorized and adopted pursuant to Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the conditions specified in the first sentence of Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware have been satisfied.

Susan E. Goldy

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007817 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 06/15/2022